

## NOTICE OF OPENINGS

## **Accessibility Appeals Board**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Moreno Valley is now accepting applications for the Accessibility Appeals Board. The appointees shall be bona fide residents and registered voters of the City of Moreno Valley at the time of appointment and throughout their incumbencies and will serve without compensation for designated terms. In addition, the appointees shall attend at least one meeting prior to the appointments (This requirement does not apply to the Accessibility Appeals Board).

The following positions needs to be filled:

Two Physically Challenged Representatives Expirations to be Determined

> Two Construction Representatives Expirations to be Determined

The <u>Accessibility Appeals Board</u> conducts hearings on written appeals regarding Title 24 accessibility issues brought by any person aggrieved by enforcement action taken by the Building Division of the Community Development Department of the City of Moreno Valley, and render decisions regarding accessibility "hardship" cases as prescribed by the State's Title 24 Accessibility Regulations. Hearings shall be held within 30 days of receipt of an appeal.

The City Council encourages residents who meet the qualifications to apply for this position. Application are available on the City Website at <a href="http://www.moreno-valley.ca.us/city\_council/commissions.shtml">http://www.moreno-valley.ca.us/city\_council/commissions.shtml</a> and at the City Clerk's Department, located at 14177 Frederick St., Moreno Valley, California, during regular business hours (7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Monday through Thursday; and 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on Friday). For further information, please call 951.413.3001

Applications will be accepted in the City Clerk's Department until filled

Jane Halstead

Manager of the Mayor and City Council Office/City Clerk

Date Posted: June 6, 2023